

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-168, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

- When was your last planning policy public consultation and what stage were you at? (For example, Regulation 19 Publication)
- How many representations did you receive?
- How many of these were online responses?
- how many were postal/letter responses?
- What consultation system did you use to run the consultation?
- Any other engagement opportunities taken during or outside of the consultation period, such as roadshows (and the number of attendees).
- If your last consultation was Regulation 19, how many of those responses commented on the Strategy Section/Core Strategy as opposed to the site's documents, and how many online and postal responses were received related to this?

If your last consultation was not a Regulation 18 Issues and Options consultation, please answer the following questions in addition to the questions outlined above:

- When was your last Regulation 18 Issues and Options consultation?
- What online consultation system did you use?
- How many people responded online?
- How many people responded via post?
- Did you use other engagement methods during or outside of the consultation, if so, what?

Response:

The information you request is available on our website at https://www.eastcambs.gov.uk/local-development-framework/local-plan-review

In particular, on that page, you should review Document ref CD05, CD05(A), CD05(B) and CD05(C).

If the answer to any of your questions is not established in those documents, then the answer to your question is 'nil' or 'unknown'.

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-168.

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.